
Date of Action: 

CITY OF 

WASILLA 
• ALASKA • 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM 

AM No.17-14: Awarding a one (1) year contract to Alaska Motive Power, Inc. in the amount 
of $16,457 for Generator Maintenance and Repair Services. 

Originator: April Dwyer, Purchasing 
Date: 3/29/2017 

Route to: De artment Head 
X Chief of Police 

X Public Works Director 

X Recreation Services Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Fiscal Impact: IZI yes or D no 

Account name/number/amount: 

Sewer O&M Treatment Contractual Svcs 
Water Treatment Contractual Svcs 
CMMSC Operations Contractual Svcs 
Public Safety Contractual Svcs 
Properties Contractual Svcs 
Airport Contractual S vcs 

Attachments: Bid Totals (1) page 

Agenda of: 4/10/2017 

Funds Available: IZI yes or D no 

310.4353.435.40.91 
320.4363.436.40.91 
340.4530.453.40.91 
001.4210.420.40.91 
001.4330.433.40.91 
330.4370.437.40.91 

FY17 
$960 
$480 
$480 
$240 
$240 
$240 

Total: $2,640 

FY18 
$5,093 
$2,479 
$2,784 
$1,157 
$1,292 
$1,012 

$13,817 

Summary Statement: In accordance with WMC 5.08.120, on February 14, 2017, the City of 
Was ill a issued Invitation to Bid 0214-0-2017 I AD for Generator Repair and Maintenance Services. 

Five bids were received from: NC Machinery, Pacific Power Products, Premier Electric, Alaska 
Motive Power, and Marsh Creek. Alaska Motive Power was the low bidder and is recommended 
for contract award. 

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 17-14 and award a one (1) year contract to Alaska Motive 
Power in the amount of $16,457 for Generator Maintenance and Repair Services. 
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Company: 

APPARENT LOW BID 

Company 

APPARENT LOW BID 

BID TOTALS 

No. 0214-0-2017/AD 
Generator Maintenance & Repair 

Bid Opening: March 8, 2017@ 3pm 

NC Machinery Pacific Power Premier Electric 
Products 

$38,658.34 $19,387.45 $24,075 

Marsh Creek 

$17,722 

Alaska Motive Power 

$16,457 

XXX 
• 


