WASILLA

• ALASKA •

Date of Action: 4/10/17			
Approved 🗵	Denied		
By: Jamen	un		

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 17-14: Awarding a one (1) year contract to Alaska Motive Power, Inc. in the amount of \$16,457 for Generator Maintenance and Repair Services.

Originator:

April Dwyer, Purchasing

Date:

3/29/2017

Agenda of:

4/10/2017

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Chief of Police	XW6 Belder	3/29/17
X	Public Works Director	1	3/29/17
X	Recreation Services Director	Jan Blansisch	3-29-17
X	Finance Director	Mondinaka	3.29.17
X	Deputy Administrator	2 Jus	3/30/17
X	City Clerk	Janelle	3/2917

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle:

Fiscal Impact: ⊠yes or □ no Funds Available: ⊠yes or □ no

Account name/number/amount:

		FYI/	FY18
Sewer O&M Treatment Contractual Svcs	310.4353.435.40.91	\$960	\$5,093
Water Treatment Contractual Svcs	320.4363.436.40.91	\$480	\$2,479
CMMSC Operations Contractual Svcs	340.4530.453.40.91	\$480	\$2,784
Public Safety Contractual Svcs	001.4210.420.40.91	\$240	\$1,157
Properties Contractual Svcs	001.4330.433.40.91	\$240	\$1,292
Airport Contractual Svcs	330.4370.437.40.91	\$240	\$1,012

Total: \$2,640 \$13,817

Attachments: Bid Totals (1) page

Summary Statement: In accordance with WMC 5.08.120, on February 14, 2017, the City of Wasilla issued Invitation to Bid 0214-0-2017/AD for Generator Repair and Maintenance Services.

Five bids were received from: NC Machinery, Pacific Power Products, Premier Electric, Alaska Motive Power, and Marsh Creek. Alaska Motive Power was the low bidder and is recommended for contract award.

Staff Recommendation: Adopt AM No. 17-14 and award a one (1) year contract to Alaska Motive Power in the amount of \$16,457 for Generator Maintenance and Repair Services.

BID TOTALS

No. 0214-0-2017/AD Generator Maintenance & Repair Bid Opening: March 8, 2017 @ 3pm

Company:	NC Machinery	Pacific Power Products	Premier Electric	Alaska Motive Power
	\$38,658.34	\$19,387.45	\$24,075	\$16,457
APPARENT LOW BID				xxx

	Marsh Creek		
Company			
	\$17,722		
	,		
			•
APPARENT LOW BID			